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2023 Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Packet
Thank you for your interest in utilizing the La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials (HHM) Program for your 
waste disposal needs.  

Prior to utilizing our services, this packet must be completed and approved. The following checklist will assist you in 
facilitating the waste disposal process. 

Complete the Business Information and Hazardous Materials Disposal Inventory (pages 2-3).

Complete the Credit Application for A Business Account form if you wish to establish billing terms  
(page 4). Note: If you intend on paying at the time of disposal, there is no need to complete this form. 
It takes approximately 14 days to process the credit application.

Review the VSQG fee schedule (page 5).

Return a copy of the form(s) in one of the following ways:
Email: HHM@lacrossecounty.org
Fax: 608-793-6512
Mail:  La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials Program

3200 Berlin Drive
La Crosse, WI 54601

Your forms and additional documentation will be reviewed upon submittal. Once approved, HHM staff will contact you 
to schedule an appointment.

If you have questions, please contact the La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials Facility at: 
HHM@lacrossecounty.org or (608) 785-9999 or visit our website at www.lacrossecounty.org/solidwaste/hhm

mailto:HHM%40lacrossecounty.org?subject=Household%20Hazardous%20Waste%20Very%20Small%20Quantity%20Generator
mailto:HHM%40lacrossecounty.org?subject=Household%20Hazardous%20Waste%20Very%20Small%20Quantity%20Generator
http://www.lacrossecounty.org/solidwaste/hhm
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Waste Description
(If applicable, please attach Safety Data Sheets and label photographs.)

Condition of Items
(good/damaged/leaking etc.)Number

Latex Paint 5 Cans 1 Gal Good Condition

Good ConditionFluorescent Bulbs 100 bulbs 4 boxes 4 foot

TVs 3 N/A two - 20 & 
one - 32 in. 32in TV Salvaged

Type Size

Quantity / Container Description

Ex
am

ple
s

Business/Organization Name: _____________________________________________________________    

Business/Organization Address: ___________________________________________________________
Street Address City State Zip

Street Address City State Zip

Waste Generation Site Name (if different): _______________________________________________________

Waste Generation Site Address (if different): _____________________________________________________

Contact Name/Title: ___________________________________________________________________

Contact Phone: ___________________________   Contact Email Address:  __________________________

(Unknown materials or materials not included on this form may be rejected at the time of the appointment)
Hazardous Materials Disposal Inventory

Business/Organization Information

Return a copy of the form(s) in one of the following ways: Email: HHM@lacrossecounty.org or Fax: 608-793-6512

Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Certification*
(*Required if disposing of hazardous waste. Do not complete if only disposing of used oil, universal or electronic waste.)

I certify that the materials in the submitted inventory originated at the denoted waste generation site and is a 
Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) of hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Section 262.14:

Contact Name/Title: ____________________________  Date:  ________________________

Page  __ of __

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

If you have questions, please contact the La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials Facility at: 
HHM@lacrossecounty.org or (608) 785-9999 or visit our website at www.lacrossecounty.org/solidwaste/hhm

https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-40/chapter-I/subchapter-I/part-262#262.14
https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-40/chapter-I/subchapter-I/part-262#262.14
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Waste Description
(If applicable, please attach OSHA required Safety Data Sheets or MSDS)

Condition of Items
(good/damaged/leaking etc.)Number Type Size

Quantity / Container Description

(Unknown materials or materials not included on this form may be rejected at the time of the appointment)
Waste Requested for Disposal - Inventory Form (continued from pg. 2) Page  __ of __
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Business/Trade References (Your Vendors) Do Not Include Customers, Utility Companies, Credit Card Companies, Accounting Firms, Banks or Credit Unions

Return This 
Form To:

Signature: ________________________________

Print Name and Title: _________________________

Date: ____________________________________

Danielle Meiners, Financial Specialist
La Crosse County Solid Waste Department 3200 
Berlin Drive, La Crosse, WI 54601 
Phone: (608) 785-9570 – Fax: (608) 785-6160 
Email: swfinance@lacrossecounty.org

1. All invoices are to be paid within 30 days from the date of the invoice.
2. By submitting this application, you authorize La Crosse County Solid Waste Department, on behalf of Household Hazardous Materials,

to make inquiries into the banking and business/trade references you have supplied.

Business Contact Information

Business and Bank Information

Contact Name:
Company Name:
Phone:
Registered Company Address:
City: 
Date Business Commenced:
Sole Proprietorship:

Primary Business Address:
City:
Mailing Address (If Different):
Phone:
Bank Name:
Bank Address:
City:
Bank Name:
Bank Address:
City:

State:

Email:
Contact Name:
Phone:
State:
Contact Name:
Phone:
State:

Zip Code:

Fax:
Zip Code:

Fax: 
Zip Code:

Years at Current Address? 

Title:

Email:

State:

Corporation:

Fax:

Partnership:

Fax:

Zip Code:

Tax ID/SSN:

Company Name:
Address:
City:
Phone:
Type of Account:
Company Name:
Address:
City:
Phone:
Type of Account:
Company Name:
Address:
City:
Phone:
Type of Account:

Fax:

Fax:

Fax:

Contact Name:

State:
Email:

Contact Name:

State:
Email:

Contact Name:

State:
Email:

Zip Code:

Zip Code:

Zip Code:

Household Hazardous Materials Facility
BUSINESS ACCOUNT CREDIT APPLICATION

mailto:swfinance@lacrossecounty.org
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2023 Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Fees

Waste Stream Cost Unit
Microwaves
Refrigerant-containing (small refrigerators, dehumidifiers, AC units)

$10.00
$20.00

$2.00
$0.25

$12.00
$3.00

$30.00
$2.00
$3.00

$10.00

$15.00
$30.00

$2.00
$2.00

$30.00

EA
EA
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
 

LB
LB
LB
LB
LB

Acids and Bases (inc. bleach)
Asbestos compounds
Aerosols - Pepper Spray and Mace
Aerosols - Other
Dioxins
Flammable liquids (inc. fuels, oil-based paints, solvents)
Flammable non-pourable (inc. adhesives, resins, still bottoms)
Flammable solids (inc. road flares, naphthalene, sulfur powder)
Mercury compounds
Oxidizers
Peroxides - Organic
Peroxides - Other
Pesticides/Toxics
Reactives (self-heating, water-reactive)
Fire Extinguishers
Propane (1 lb)
Propane (20 lb)
Televisions and Monitors - intact ($15 min)
Televisions and Monitors - salvaged ($20 min)
All other E-waste
Infectious (sharps and red bag)
Inhalers
Injectable (Epi-pens, etc.)
Other medications (non-controlled only)

Appliances

Chemicals

Compressed Gas

E-waste

Medical Waste

EA
EA
EA
LB
LB
LB

$3.00
$3.00

$10.00
$0.50
$0.50
$0.25

LB
LB
LB
LB

$3.00
$15.00

$8.00
$2.00

There is a minimum one pound charge per waste stream. Container weight included in fees. Materials not listed may be accepted depending 
on waste type and condition (fees available upon request). For more information, contact the La Crosse County Household Hazardous 
Materials Facility at HHM@lacrossecounty.org or (608) 785-9999.

Antifreeze
Batteries - Lithium, Ni-MH, NiCd, Lead acid
Batteries - Lithium primary, AED
Batteries - Lithium bloated
Lamps - Fluorescent ( < 4’ ), U, CFL, Circline
Lamps - Fluorescent ( > 4’ ), HID, Sodium vapor
Lamps - Neon
Lamps - Ultraviolet
Mercury-containing devices (thermometers, barometers, etc.)

Drum disposal
Technical Assistance (in-house)
Technical Assistance (external)
Qualitative Chemical Analysis of Unknowns

Ballasts - Non PCB
Ballasts - PCB
Non-regulated materials (inc. latex paint)
Point of Contact (POC) Water Filters
Smoke Detectors  
Used Oil - Non-PCB (automotive, small engine), filters and absorbents
Vapes/E-cigarettes

Drums (metal, plastic, fiber)
Sharps containers
Assessed per transaction

Universal Waste

Miscellaneous Waste

Services

Supplies
Administration Fee

LB
LB
LB
LB
EA
EA
LB
EA
LB
LB
LB
LB
LB
EA
LB
LB
EA
HR
HR
EA

EA
EA

$0.50
$0.50
$8.00

$35.00
$0.75
$1.50

$10.00
$4.00

$20.00
$0.25
$4.00
$0.25
$4.00

$15.00
$0.25
$4.00

$25.00
$60.00

$120.00
$15.00

$10.00
$15.00

Request Pricing 

Household Hazardous Materials Facility

Case by case
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