

## 2023 Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Packet

Thank you for your interest in utilizing the La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials (HHM) Program for your waste disposal needs.

Prior to utilizing our services, this packet must be completed and approved. The following checklist will assist you in facilitating the waste disposal process.

Complete the Business Information and Hazardous Materials Disposal Inventory (pages 2-	3).
Complete the Credit Application for A Business Account form if you wish to establish billin (page 4). Note: If you intend on paying at the time of disposal, there is no need to complet It takes approximately 14 days to process the credit application.	•
Review the VSQG fee schedule (page 5).	
<ul> <li>Return a copy of the form(s) in one of the following ways: Email: HHM@lacrossecounty.org</li> <li>Fax: 608-793-6512</li> <li>Mail: La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials Program 3200 Berlin Drive La Crosse, WI 54601</li> </ul>	

Your forms and additional documentation will be reviewed upon submittal. Once approved, HHM staff will contact you to schedule an appointment.



# **Household Hazardous Materials Program**

### **Business/Organization Information**

Page \_\_\_ of \_\_\_

Business/Organization Nam	e:			
Business/Organization Addr	ess:			
	Street Address	City	State	Zip
Waste Generation Site Nam	e (if different):			
Waste Generation Site Addr	ess (if different):			
	Street Address	City	State	Zip
Contact Name/Title:				
Contact Phone:		Contact Email Address:		

#### **Hazardous Materials Disposal Inventory**

(Unknown materials or materials not included on this form may be rejected at the time of the appointment)

	Waste Description		Container D	escription	Condition of Items	
(lf a	pplicable, please attach Safety Data Sheets and label photographs.)	Number	Туре	Size	(good/damaged/leaking etc.)	
es	Latex Paint	5	Cans	1 Gal	Good Condition	
Examples	Fluorescent Bulbs	100 bulbs	4 boxes	4 foot	Good Condition	
EX	TVs	3	N/A	two - 20 & one - 32 in.	32in TV Salvaged	

#### **Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Certification\***

(\*Required if disposing of hazardous waste. Do not complete if only disposing of used oil, universal or electronic waste.)

I certify that the materials in the submitted inventory originated at the denoted waste generation site and is a Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) of hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Section 262.14:

Contact Name/Title:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

If you have questions, please contact the La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials Facility at: HHM@lacrossecounty.org or (608) 785-9999 or visit our website at www.lacrossecounty.org/solidwaste/hhm

Return a copy of the form(s) in one of the following ways: Email: HHM@lacrossecounty.org or Fax: 608-793-6512



Waste Requested for Disposal - Inventory Form (continued from pg. 2) Page \_\_ of \_\_

(Unknown materials or materials not included on this form may be rejected at the time of the appointment)

Waste Description	Quantity / Container Description		Description	<b>Condition of Items</b>	
(If applicable, please attach OSHA required Safety Data Sheets or MSDS)	Number	Туре	Size	(good/damaged/leaking etc.)	



**Household Hazardous Materials Facility** 

**BUSINESS ACCOUNT CREDIT APPLICATION** 

Business Contact Information					
Contact Name:			Title:		
Company Name:					
Phone:	Fax:		Email:		
Registered Company Address:	·		·		
City:			State:	Zip Code:	
Date Business Commenced:			·		
Sole Proprietorship:	Partnership:		Corporation:	Tax ID/SSN:	
	Business a	nd Bank Info	rmation		
Primary Business Address:			Years	s at Current Address?	
City:		State:	·	Zip Code:	
Mailing Address (If Different):		•		·	
Phone: F	ax:	Email:			
Bank Name:		Contact N	lame:		
Bank Address:		Phone:		Fax:	
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Bank Name:		Contact Name:			
Bank Address:		Phone:		Fax:	
City: S		State:		Zip Code:	
Business/Trade References (Your Vendor	rs) Do Not Include Customers, l	Jtility Companies	, Credit Card Companies, Ac	counting Firms, Banks or Credit Unions	
Company Name:		Contact N	lame:		
Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Phone:	Fax:	Email:			
Type of Account:					
Company Name:		Contact N	ame:		
Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Phone:	Fax:	Email:			
Type of Account:					
Company Name:		Contact N	ame:		
Address:		-			
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Phone:	Fax:	Email:			
Type of Account:					

1. All invoices are to be paid within 30 days from the date of the invoice.

2. By submitting this application, you authorize La Crosse County Solid Waste Department, on behalf of Household Hazardous Materials, to make inquiries into the banking and business/trade references you have supplied.

Signature:	<b>Return This</b>	Danielle Meiners, Financial Specialist
	Form To:	La Crosse County Solid Waste Department 3200
Print Name and Title:		Berlin Drive, La Crosse, WI 54601
Date:		Phone: (608) 785-9570 - Fax: (608) 785-6160
Date		Email: swfinance@lacrossecounty.org



#### 2023 Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) Fees

	Waste Stream	Cost	Unit
Annlianaaa	Microwaves	\$10.00	EA
Appliances	Refrigerant-containing (small refrigerators, dehumidifiers, AC units)	\$20.00	EA
	Acids and Bases (inc. bleach)	\$2.00	LB
	Asbestos compounds	\$0.25	LB
	Aerosols - Pepper Spray and Mace	\$12.00	LB
	Aerosols - Other	\$3.00	LB
	Dioxins	\$30.00	LB
	Flammable liquids (inc. fuels, oil-based paints, solvents)	\$2.00	LB
Ohamiaala	Flammable non-pourable (inc. adhesives, resins, still bottoms)	\$3.00	LB
Chemicals	Flammable solids (inc. road flares, naphthalene, sulfur powder)	\$10.00	LB
	Mercury compounds	Case b	
	Oxidizers	\$15.00	LB
	Peroxides - Organic	\$30.00	LB
	Peroxides - Other	\$2.00	LB
	Pesticides/Toxics	\$2.00	LB
	Reactives (self-heating, water-reactive)	\$30.00	LB
	Fire Extinguishers	\$3.00	EA
Compressed Gas	Propane (1 lb)	\$3.00	EA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Propane (20 lb)	\$10.00	EA
	Televisions and Monitors - intact (\$15 min)	\$0.50	LB
E-waste	Televisions and Monitors - salvaged (\$20 min)	\$0.50	LB
	All other E-waste	\$0.25	LB
	Infectious (sharps and red bag)	\$3.00	LB
	Inhalers	\$15.00	LB
Medical Waste	Injectable (Epi-pens, etc.)	\$8.00	LB
	Other medications (non-controlled only)	\$2.00	LB
	Antifreeze	\$0.50	LB
	Batteries - Lithium, Ni-MH, NiCd, Lead acid	\$0.50	LB
	Batteries - Lithium primary, AED	\$8.00	LB
	Batteries - Lithium bloated	\$35.00	LB
Universal Waste	Lamps - Fluorescent ( $\leq$ 4' ), U, CFL, Circline	\$0.75	EA
	Lamps - Fluorescent ( $>4'$ ), HID, Sodium vapor	\$1.50	EA
	Lamps - Neon	\$10.00	LB
	Lamps - Ultraviolet	\$4.00	EA
	Mercury-containing devices (thermometers, barometers, etc.)	\$20.00	LB
	Ballasts - Non PCB	\$0.25	LB
	Ballasts - PCB	\$4.00	LB
	Non-regulated materials (inc. latex paint)	\$0.25	LB
Miscellaneous Waste	Point of Contact (POC) Water Filters	\$4.00	LB
	Smoke Detectors	\$15.00	EA
	Used Oil - Non-PCB (automotive, small engine), filters and absorbents	\$0.25	LB
	Vapes/E-cigarettes	\$4.00	LB
	Drum disposal	\$25.00	EA
Comisso	Technical Assistance (in-house)	\$60.00	HR
Services	Technical Assistance (external)	\$120.00	HR
	Qualitative Chemical Analysis of Unknowns	\$15.00	EA
	Drums (metal, plastic, fiber)	Request	
Supplies	Sharps containers	\$10.00	EA
Administration For		· ·	
Administration Fee	Assessed per transaction	\$15.00	EA

There is a minimum one pound charge per waste stream. Container weight included in fees. Materials not listed may be accepted depending on waste type and condition (fees available upon request). For more information, contact the La Crosse County Household Hazardous Materials Facility at HHM@lacrossecounty.org or (608) 785-9999.